ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 9 a.m. Friday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one: Bill Request or	Date of Request: March 21, 2024 ☑ Resolution Request
	Nesolution Request
1. Type of Request:	
☐ Contract/Grant Agreement ☐ Intergovernmental A	Agreement (IGA) Rezoning/Text Amendment
☐ Dedication/Vacation ☐ Appropriation/Suppl	emental DRMC Change
Other: Purchase Order	
2. Title : Approves a purchase order with M-B CO INC. for soperations at Denver International Airport (DEN) (PO-00)	62,505,563.50 for the onetime purchase of Snow Equipment to support 1145218).
3. Requesting Agency: Department of Aviation	
4. Contact Person:	
Contact person with knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolute. (e.g., subject matter expert)	ution Contact person for council members or mayor-council
Name: Kyle Lester, SVP of Maintenance	Name: Kevin Forgett, Manager of Legislative Affairs
Email: Kyle.Lester@flydenver.com	Email: Kevin.Forgett@flydenver.com
 operational during all snow events. 6. City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable): 3 7. City Council District: District 11 	John Redmond
8. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying	Key Contract Terms worksheet**
To be completed b	y Mayor's Legislative Team:
Resolution/Bill Number:	Date Entered:

Key Contract Terms

Type of Cont	ract: Contract for Goods over \$500K		
Vendor/Cont	ractor Name (including any dba's):	M-B CO INC.	
Contract con	trol number (legacy and new): PO-(00145218	
Location: De	nver International Airport		
Is this a new	contract? ⊠ Yes □ No Is this	s an Amendment? Yes	No If yes, how many?
Contract Ter	m/Duration: This is a onetime Purch	ase Order in the amount of \$2,505	5,563.50, estimated delivery by July 1, 2025.
Contract Am	ount (indicate existing amount, amo	ended amount and new contract	total):
	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount
	(A)	(B)	(A+B)
	\$2,505,563.50	N/A	\$2,505,563.50
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date
	Delivery by July 1, 2025	N/A	Delivery by July 1, 2025
to close all rui	nways during snow events upsetting a	ll air travel nation wide.	olacement of obsolete units DEN would be forced by the state of the st
issue		Municipal Code (DRMC) Section	a. 20-64.5 Cooperative Purchasing Bidding
Has this cont	ractor provided these services to the	e City before? 🛛 Yes 🗌 No	
Source of fun	nds: Denver International Airport Flee	et	
	ct subject to: W/MBE DE Revised Municipal Code (DRMC) Sec		CDBE ⊠ N/A Does not apply, in accordance sing Bidding Exception.
WBE/MBE/D	DBE commitments (construction, de	sign, Airport concession contrac	ets): N/A
Who are the	subcontractors to this contract? No	one	
	To be co	ompleted by Mayor's Legislative T	eam:
Resolution/Bi	ll Number:	Date	Entered: